Salem Parks & Recreation
Filly League Baseball — 2009

Giants Ashley Johnson 801-423-4032

Blue Jays Deanna Black 801-423-1462

Angels Brent Handcock 801-423-3163

White Sox Kristy Ritchie 801-465-9163

Yankees Dan Higginson 801-423-9003
Tuesday, May 12 Tuesday, June 2™
Down - North 5:00 Giants vs White Sox Loafer #5 5:00 White Sox vs Yankees
Down — North 6:30 Blue Jays vs Yankees Loafer #5 6:45 Angels vs Blue Jays
Thursday, May 14" Thursday, June 4"
Loafer #3 5:00 Yankees vs Giants Loafer #3 5:00 Blue Jays vs Giants
Loafer #3 6:30 White Sox vs Angels Loafer #3 6:30 Yankees vs Angels

Loafer #3 7:45 White Sox vs Yankees

Tuesday, May 19" Tuesday, June 9™
Loafer #2 5:00 Angels vs Yankees Loafer #2 5:00 Angels vs White Sox
Loafer #5 6:45 Giants vs Blue Jays Loafer #5 6:45 Giants vs Yankees
Thursday, May 21* Thursday, June 11
Loafer #3 5:00 Blue Jays vs Angels Loafer #3 5:00 Yankees vs Blue Jays
Loafer #3 6:30 Yankees vs White Sox Loafer #3 6:30 White Sox vs Giants
Tuesday, May 26" Tuesday, June 16"
Loafer #2 5:00 White Sox vs Blue Jays Loafer #2 5:00 Giants vs Blue Jays
Loafer #5 6:45 Angels vs Giants Loafer #5 6:45 Angels vs Yankees
Thursday, May 28" Thursday, June 18th
Down - North 5:00 Giants vs Angels Loafer #2 5:00 Angels vs Giants
Down — North 6:30 Blue Jays vs White Sox Loafer #2 6:35 White Sox vs Blue Jays

Field Key: Down — North Field = Down Town Park Fields (60 North 100 East)
Loafer View #2, #3 & #5 = Loafer View Recreation Complex (500 East Canal Road)

1. Home team listed first.

2. 6 inning games or 1 hr. 15 minutes.

3. 10 run mercy rule after 4 innings of play or 15 after 3 innings.

4. No metal spikes or big barrel bats.

5. A 6 run offensive limit will be played for the first two innings of every game. The play is live
and more than 6 runs can be scored. At the conclusion of the play teams will switch.

Weather information and standings can be found at www.salemcity.org

All team members will receive a otter pop after every game. Coaches will obtain them.

All players must wear their jersey and cap.

10 players will play on defense, with 4 out fielders.
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